
£ 

'TL 1'i°i &( j C 

(y/ A/v. (I 

,? c - 

4 ?2-! 

2; 

L>11) C'((' 

(k çí "+• 4,ç 

J ) 

+- - - p 

PV?1\QO. EL/ MO1V1V)1)O 

-L t 2-o1 C • 

)7.- :c-1- 

1-c.,r-z( uc-M- --

Fnh'e 
ECl: 4CiLUt 

gwsi ci ZONE. 

Executi ngineer (M 
DistriCt Muflicip(1. CorporatiQt 

Korangi 

SUVEKI%T E DIN Ct 
D.StC KOR)(i 

"7 



TOTAL OFFERED PRICE 

Rs.9,90,600/-
(As per Calculated) 

Rs.9,92,400/-
(As per Calculated) 

Rs.9,96,400/-
(As per Calculated) 

AMOUNT OF BID 

SECURITY 

Rs.20,000/- 

Rs.20,000/ 

Rs.20,000/ 

S# NAME OF BIDDERS 

01 M/s. Deltech Enterprises. 

02 MIs. S.S. Enterprises. 

03 MIs. Tauseef Enterprises. 

9 

Work No: 02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
l)M(' Korangi Plot ii I 3. Asphalt Plant 9000 Road. Near 13i1a1 Chowrangi K.I.A Korangi # 2Y2. Karachi 

No:S.Ii/DMC/K/20 I 8//2 Karachi dated: 0 / O2  
MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  

Method and procedure of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage ---One Envelop) 

l)ESCRII"FION OF WORK: Complete Engine Overhauling and Hydraulic System of Vehicle No 

CH-l0789 Hino FB (Sky Lift) of Korangi Zone DMC Korangi. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 01-02-2018 in the committee room 

of DM0 Korangi for opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the deadlines of 

submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and 

the representative of Bidders. 

I The Superintending Engineer DMC Korangi. Chairman. 

2.  The Executive Engineer (B&R) Korangi Zone. Member. 

3.  The Executive Engineer (KW&SB) Korangi Zone. Member. 

The Bids was open on 01-02-2018, at 12:00 Noon in the presence of Participants and the 

rate quoted by Bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement committee. 

All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial 

proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were participated 

and details of bids announced is as under. 

The Committee Thorough y scrutinized and examines all the bids as per Minimum 

Qualification / Eligibility Criteria in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 

M/s. Deltech l:tterl)rises is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Icco,u filCH (I a tion:  
• To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

MIs. Deltech Enterprises with a cost of Rs.9,90,6001-. 

• The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

Mr. FaryaVlussaln 
Executive Engineer,(B&R) 

Korangi Zone. 
a. Meiuber 

teentlir .fl2f fleeT 

Mr . A Bajva 
Executive ngineer 

(KW&SB) Korangi Zone 
Member 

Mr. Tariq HuiSt Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman 

1 L) \1C EXECU1IVE ENGINEER 
KW&SB 1O&&NGI ZONE 

SUPER INTENDING ENCINCFR 
D.M.0 KOR..NGi 



Work No: 02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI  
BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Name of procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description Name Of 

4. Method of Procurement. 
5. Tender Published 

DMC Korangi Plot # 1/3 at Asphalt Plant 9000 Road, Near Bilal 
Chowrangi K.I.A Korangi # 2V2. Karachi.  
EE/M&E/DMC/K/KZ/08/20 18 Dated 16-01-2018  

work: Complete Engine Overhauling and Hydraulic System of Vehicle No 
CH-10789 Hino FR (Sky Lift) of Korani Zone DMC Koranai. 
Single Stage One Envelope Procedure 
SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 36261  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7. Total Bid Received: 03 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from) 

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable 

JO. Bid(S) Rejected: Nil 

I I. Financial Bid Opening dated: 01-02-2018. 

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.# Name of Firm of Bidder 
Cost 

offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in Terms 
of Cost 

Comparison with 
PC-i Cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance /Rejection 

Remarks 

01 M/s. Deltech Enterprises 
Rs. 9,90,600/. 

(As per 
Calculated) 

I Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,90,600/- 
PC-I Cost: Rs, 10,00,000/ 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for awarded of 

work — 

02. M/s. S.S. Enterprises. 
Rs. 9.92.400/- 

(As per 
Calculated) 

2" Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,92,400/- 
PC-I Cost: Rs. 10.00.000/ 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

03 MIs. Tauseef Enterprises. 
Rs. 9,96.400/. 

(As per 
Calculated) 

Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,96,400/- 
PC-I Cost: Rs, 10.00,000/ 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria Responsi'e 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 
S. # Committee Member Designation. Signature Seal 
01 Mr. Tariq 1-lussain Mughal. 

Superintend ing Engineer, D.M .C. Korangi 
Chairman. SUPER1NTENDIC ENCI 

DbLCKORANC1 

02 Mr. Faryad Hussain. 

Executive Engineer,(B&R) Korangi Zone. 
Member 

" ntr InIrie 
'i' 1'r:it 

04 Mr. Akhtar Bajwa 

Executive Engineer (KW&SB) Korangi Zone 
Member 

cIER . - . 

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS 
With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
Chairman, District Municipal Corporation Korangi. 

EER 



Work No: 02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
DMC Korangi Plot # 1/3. Asphalt Plant 9000 Road. Near BiIaI Chowrangi KIA Korangi # 2V, Karachi 

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Reference NIT No: EE/M&E/DMC/K/KZ/08/2018 Dated 16-01-2018, SPIRA Sr. No:  36261  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open competitive bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 
(Single Stage One Envelop)  

DESCRII lION OF WORK: Complete Engine Overhauling and Hydraulic System of Vehicle No 
CH-IO789 Hino FB (Sky Lift) of Korangi Zone DMC Korangi. 

Minimum Qualification I Eligibility Criteria 

S # Minimum Qualification I 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/s. Deltech Enterprises 
Rs.9,90,600/- 

M/s. S.S. 
Enterprises. 
Rs.9,92,400/- 

M/s. Tauseef 
Enterprises 
Rs.9,96,400/- 

01 Registration of PEe (If Applicable) NA NA NA 

02 Registration with Relevant Tax 
authorities where applicable 
(Income Tax / Sales l'ax / SRI3 & 
Other Tax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Turnover & Experience of last 
three ears Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Statement of Last Three 
Years Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

0( 

-- 

07 

Uid is siened and addressed by the 
auihori,cd person of the lirm 
alOfll±\\ ith  authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

QualiFied! Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as Substantially Qualified Bidder by the 
Fender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder is M/s. Deltech Enterprises with their Bid Amount 
Rs.9,90,600/- 

. Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s. Deltech Enterprises. 

Mr.Faryl Hussain 
Executive Engineer,(B&R) 

Korangi Zone. 
Member 

PtecntIt, Fnfnerr 
f&R)D\1C korangi 

Mr. ti' Bajwa 
Executive Engineer 

(KW&SB) Korangi Zone. 
Member 

EXECUTIVE KNGINEER 
KW&SB OftAG1 ZONE 

Mr. Tariq Hüsiin Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman 

SL1ERUSTENDLNG ENG1N 
1UILCKORAGI 



.',,$,, 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (WORK NO:02) 

I 

Name of Work: Complete Engine Overhauling and Hydraulic System of Vehicle No 
CH-10789 Hino FB (Sky Lift) of Korangi Zone DMC Korangi. 

Date of Issue From: 18/01/2018 to 31/01/2018 

Date of Opening: 01-02-2018 

S DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS 
01 Estimated Cost: - Rs.10,00,000/- (Offer Rate Basis) 

1. MIs. Dettech Enterprises Rs.9,90,600/- 
2. M/s. S.S. Enterprises. Rs.9,92,400/- 
3. M/s. Tauseef Enterprises. Rs.9,96,400/- 

LOWEST BID COST 

Amount of Offer Rate Item Rs,9,90,600/- 

Tender Cost: Rs. 10,00,000/- 
Total Estimated Cost: 1.0 Million on offer Rate Basis 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs. 10,00.000/- 

BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST 

Amount of Offer Rate Item Rs,9,90,600/- 

Tender Cost: Rs. 10,00,000/- 

Difference: Rs.9,400/- 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by MIs. Deltech Enterprises. Government contractor at 0.94 % below 
the estimated cost being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required 
formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2017). 

Mr.Fary41J Hussain _—
Executive Eigineer,(B&R) 

Korangi Zone. 
Member 

c't'titf tfl2h1eer 
K) 1) \1 C 

Mr '. r Bajwa 
Executive Engineer 

(KW&SB) Korangi Zone. 
Member 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
E!&BiGI ZONE 

Mr. Tariq Hifssain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman 

S1JtER1TENDING ENGIM.L 
DLCKORAMuI 



\Vork No: 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
!)4C Korangi Plot ii 113. Asphalt Plant 9000 Road. Near Rita! Chowiangi K.l.A Korangi # 2/2, Karachi 

No: S.LIDMC/K/20 I 8//8 Karachi dated: of. O2 -  
MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  

Method and procedure of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage ---One Envelop) 

DESCRIPTiON OF WORK: Repairing and Maintenance different types of Nissan and Mazda T-3500 
vehicles of Korangi Zone, DMC Korangi. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held on 01 -02-2018 in the committee room 

of DM0 Korangi for opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the deadlines of 

submission. The meeting was attended by all I following members of the procurement committee and 

the representative of Bidders. 

1.  The Superintending Engineer DMC Korangi. Chairman. 

2.  The Executive Engineer (B&R) Korangi Zone. Member. 

3.  The Executive Engineer (KW&SB) Korangi Zone. Member. 

The Bids was open on 01-02-2018, at 12:00 Noon in the presence of Participants and the 

rate quoted by Bidders were read aloud and encircled by the chairman of the procurement committee. 

All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial 

proposal/bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were participated 

and details of bids announced is as under. 

S # NAME OF BIDDERS TOTAL OFFERED PRICE 
AMOUNT OF BID 

SECURITY 
01 

02 

MIs. Tauseef Enterprises Rs.9,86,000/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs.20,000/- 

EM/s. Tristar Trading 
Corporation 

Rs.9,90,700/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs.20,000/ 

03 
— 

MIs. S.S. Enterprises Rs.9,96,100/- 
(As per Calculated) 

Rs.20,000/ 

The Committee Thoroughy scrutinized and examines all the bids as per Minimum 

Qualification / Eligibility Criteria in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the 

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of 

M/s. Tauseef Enterprises is lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recoin inenclation:  
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/s. Tauseef Lnterprises with a cost of Rs.9,86,000I-. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

4/t/. 
Mr. Fa rvad1-I ussa in 

Executive Engineer,(B&R) 
Korangi Zone. 

Mem her 

enth FnneeT 4  
(B&R) D\IC Koraisg 

Mr. Akff Bajwa 
Executive Engineer 

(KW&SB) Korangi Zone 
Mem ber 

EXECUTIVE }GLNk 
EW&SB W1tANGl ZONE 

Mr. Tariq 1j4ssain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman 

SUPE;TD E1NEER 
D.M.0 KO.AM 



Work No: 01 
1.- 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI 
BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Name of procuring Agency: DMC Korangi Plot # 1/3 at Asphalt Plant 9000 Road, Near Bilal 
Chowrangi K.I.A Korangi # 2Y. Karachi.  

Tender Reference No: EE/M&E/DMC/KJKZ/08/20 18 Dated 16-01-2018  

3. Tender Description Name Of work: Repairing and Maintenance different types of Nissan and Mazda 
T-3500 vehicles of Korangi Zone. DMC Korangi. 

4. Method ol Procurement. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure 

5. Tender Published SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 36261  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 

7. Total Bid Received: 03 Nos  

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)  

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable  

10. Bid(S) Rejected: Nil 

II. Financial Bid Opening dated: 01-02-2018. 

12 Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.# Name of Firm of Bidder 
Cost 

offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in Terms 
of Cost 

Comparison with 
PC-I Cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance /Rejection 

Reniarls 

01 M/s. Tauseef Enterprises. 
Rs. 9,86.000/. 

(As per 
Calculated) 

1st Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,86,000/- 
PC-I Cost: Rs, 10,00,000/ 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommendcd 
for awarded of 

work 

02. M/s. Tristar Trading 
Corporation. 

Rs. 9.90.700/. 
(i\ per 

Calculated) 

2!Id Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,90,700/- 
PC-I Cost: Rs, 10,00,000/ 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

03 M/s. S.S. Enterprises. 
Rs. 9.96.100/. 

(As per 
Calculated) 

,rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid cost: Rs. 9,96,100/- 
PC-I Cost: Rs, 10,00,000/ 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 
S. # Committee Member Designation. Signature Seal 
01 Mr. Tariq Htissain Mughal. 

Superintending Engineer, D.M .C. Korangi 
Chairman. 

SVPERLNTENDING ENGI 
D.tCKORAMil 

02 Mr. Faryad Hussain. 

Executive Engineer.(B&R) Korangi Zone. 
Member 

I.ecutt' e 
I)\1C kora 

04 Mr. Akhtar Bajwa 

Executive Engineer (KW&SB) Korangi Zone 
Member CUTIVE GINEE 

KW&SB ZORtNGI zo- 
Director (CB) S1PRA,GOS 

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority). 
Copy to:- 

Chairman, District Municipal Corporation Korangi. 

EER 



Work No: 01 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI 
DMC Korangi Plot # 1/3, Asphalt Plant 9000 Road Neat Bilal Chowrangi KIA Korangi # 2'/2, Karachi 

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Reference NIT No: EE/M&E/DMC/K/KZ/08/2018 Dated 16-01-2018, SPPRA Sr. No:  36261 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open competitive bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 
(Siiigle Stage One Envelop)  

DESCRII'TION OF WORK: Repairing and Maintenance different types of Nissan and Mazda T-3500 

vehicles of Korangi Zone, DMC Korangi. 

Minimum Qualitication / Eligibility Criteria 

S # Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/s. Tauseef Enterprises 
Rs.9,86,000/- 

M/s. Tristar 
Trading 

Corporation. 
Rs.9,90,700/- 

MIs. S.S. Enterprises. 
Rs.9,96,100/- 

01 Registration of PEC (IfApplicable) NA NA NA 

02 Reisiiation with Relevant Tax 
:iut h nil ics where applicable 
(lncnuic lax Sales Tax / SR13 & 
Other lax authorities) Yes Yes Yes 

03 lurnoer & Experience of last 
three years Yes Yes Yes 

04 Financial Statement of Last Three 
Ycais Yes Yes Yes 

05 Required Rid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 

06 Rid is signed and addressed by the 
authorized person of the firm 
along o ith authorization letter Yes Yes Yes 

07 Qualiticd / I)isqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

• Out of 03 Firms participated 03 of them are declared as Substantially Qualified Bidder by the 
Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria. 

• The lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder is M/s. Tauseef Enterprises with their Bid Amount 
Rs.9,86,000/- 

. Recommended to award the work to the lowest responsive bidder M/s. Tauseef Enterprises. 

Mr.Fard Hussain 
Executive l'ngineer,(B&R) 

Korangi Zone. 
Member 
t' v'.ntneer 

?R&R D\IC Knrarugt 

Mr J' ar Bajwa 
Executive Engineer 

(KW&SB) Korangi Zone. 
Member 

EXECUTTIT GI1 
KW&S. LOAGJ ZONE 

Mr. Tariq Husain Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman 

SUPER1NTENDG ENGINEER 
D,M.CKORJtNGI 



Name of Work: Repairing and Maintenance different types of Nissan and Mazda 
T-3500 vehicles of Korangi Zone, DMC Korangi. 

Total Estimated Cost: 1.0 Million on offer Rate Basis 

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs. 10,00,000/- 

Date of Issue From: 

Date of Opening: 

18/O1/2Ol to 31/O1/2O1 

01-02-2018 

DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS s# 

Estimated Cost: - Rs. 10,00,000/- (Offer Rate Basis) 
1. M/s. Tauseef Enterprises. 
2. M/s. Tristar Trading Corp. 
3. M/s. S.S. Enterprises. 

01 
Rs.9,86,000/- 
Rs.9,90,700/- 
Rs.9,96,1.00/- 

LOWEST BID COST 

Amount of Offer Rate Item Rs,9,86,000/- 

Tender Cost: Rs. 10,00,000/- 

BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST 

Amount of Offer Rate Item 

Tender Cost: 

Difference: 

Rs,9,86,000/-

Rs. 10,00,000/-

Rs. 14,000/- 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (WORK NO:Ol) 

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Tauseef Enterprises. Government contractor at 1.4 % below 
the estimated cost being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required 
formalities of SPPRA Rules-201 0 (Amended-201 7). 

Mr. Farad Hussain 
Executive EWgineer,(B&R) 

Korangi Zone. 
Member 

1&R )\1t.. Koran$ 

Mr. •'ar Bajwa 
Executive Engineer 

(KW&SB) Korangi Zone. 
Member 

EX1CITFTVE £MTNEER 
RW&SD XORANGI ZONE 

Mr. Tariq Hu)i41n  Mughal 
Superintending Engineer 

D.M.C. Korangi 
Chairman 

SUPERINTENDINC ENGINEER 
DM.0 KORAI 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

